# OP \$40.00 1517(

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johny Hector Haegeman		03/06/2008	INDIVIDUAL: BELGIUM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aquasystems International N.V.
Street Address:	Brusselsesteenweg 508
City:	1500 Halle
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: BELGIUM

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1517020	AQUA TURBO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: crothstein@cblh.com, trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Lovitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20454-7

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900102528

Name: Michael L. Lovitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Lovitz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0572

Signature:	/mll/
Date:	03/26/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=AquaTurboAssign#page1.tif source=AquaTurboAssign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0573

TRADEMARKS

## Assignment Declaration

### THE UNDERSIGNED

### JOHNY HECTOR HAEGEMAN

Koning Boudewijnlaan 20 – Bus 31 1500 HALLE Belgium

of the one part, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR",

**AND** 

### AQUASYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL N.V.

Brusselsesteenweg 508 1500 HALLE Belgium

of the other part, a limited liability company organised under the laws of Belgium, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE",

#### **DECLARE AS FOLLOWS:**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR declares having assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE, who declares having accepted, the entire ownership of, and all the rights resulting from, the trademarks, the trademark applications and/or registrations listed on the "Trademark assignment schedule" attached to the present, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of any past infringement of any of the assigned trademarks.

The ASSIGNEE is consequently substituted in all the rights mentioned above, including the right to institute proceedings against past and future infringements, and can dispose thereof as of something he holds in entire ownership without any limitation or reservation.

Thus drafted and signed in triplicate, two copies being aimed for the parties' respective files and the third one for the recording of the assignment with the concerned official authorities,

at Halle on 6 March 2008

(Full name and quality) (ASSIGNOR)
JOHNY HECTOR HAEGEMAN

and at Halle on 6 March 2008

(Full name and quality) (ASSIGNEE)
AQUASYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL NV

Represented by its Chairman & C.E.O. Innovest Inc.

ing. J. HAEGEMAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0574

### Trademark Assignment Schedule

Country	Trademark	Number	Date
Canada	AQUA TURBO	TMA474,834	16-apr-1997
United States of America	AQUA TURBO	1517020	20-dec-1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0575

**RECORDED: 03/26/2008**